#### COMMENT FORM FOR: ALLAN & MELODY MANZAK - ID# 24736

Consumer Info	ormation				
			Contact Metho	od ● Email ○ Mail ○ None	
Name	ALLAI	N & MELODY MANZAK		- OF SECTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
Organization Company	31	100			
	Address 8822 E. WOODLAND PARK DR City, State, Zip Code 8822 E. WOODLAND PARK DR SPOKANE WASHINGTON 99217				
Email	allan@s	spokaneoverheaddoor.com		T MOTO	
Primary Phone #	509-920	5-1332	Fax	#	
Secondary Phone #	509-475	5-6044			
Comment Info	rmation				
	Theme	Comments about UTC, Drastic I	ncrease	Open Date 10/15/2010	
Filing S	Support	O Yes ● No C	Undecided	Closed Date	
	Source	● Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ○ Web		Web Create 10/14/2010 Date	
Pubilc Invo	lvement Lead	Dennis Shutler			
Duplicate Co	omment	○ Yes ○ No			
Description		a summer place. Adding an 80% have to pay that without 1 ounce the water in the spring and summer to maintain our landscaping because own our own business and it prices on everything just to keep	increase to the ba of usage all winte mer months so our ause of how high t a these tough econ the doors open ar such a high increas	s area, most of us use this property as sic rate is ridiculous seeing that we er long. Then when we do start using property looks nice, we won't be able he water rates have gone. omic times we have had to lower our ad our employees working. Why is it se. I think they need to tighten their	
Attac	hments				
Issue Informati	ion				
Issue ID	422				
Company Deer Meadows Water Co., Inc.		leadows Water Co., Inc.	HIDS-II (Const. 1904)		
Filing	100642	The state of the s			
Staff	Jim Wa	rd			
Complaint Info	·matic				
Unresolved Cor			Complai	at ID	
Unitesolved Col	пфанц	Private and the Control of the Contr	Complai		

#### COMMENT FORM FOR: BOB & JAN HEIDEN - ID# 24193

Consumer Info	rmatio	a .					
			Contact Metho	od ● Email ○ Mail ○ None			
Name	BOB &	BOB & JAN HEIDEN					
Organization Company							
Committee of the second	1	2030 FAWN RD. DEER MEADOWS WASHINGTON 99122					
Email	bob212	@centurytel.net					
Primary Phone #	509-72	5-2252	Fax	#			
Secondary Phone #	-						
Comment Info	rmation						
	Theme	Drastic Increase, Economic Cond	ditions	Open Date 05/10/2010			
Filing S	Support	○ Yes • No ○	Undecided	Closed Date			
	Source	○ Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ● Web		Web Create 05/10/2010 Date			
Pubilc Invol	lvement Lead	J					
Duplicate Co	mment	○ Yes ○ No					
Description		The raising of the water rates for us in Deer Meadows is way out of linethe reasons are out of line also. #1-I don't know why their property taxes went upour's didn't. #2-the power did go up, a tiny bit. Not much. and #3-there are many many of us who did not get raises this year - do to the economywe believe they are adequitley paid for what they do, which some do nothing. They are never reasonable about what they propose, or why they are proposing it.  Thank you					
		On 10/13/10, Ms wrote: As a resident of Deer Meadows I am greatly concerned that many of the residents here are on fixed incomes, including myself. The rate increase for over 15000 gals. will definately keep most of us from keeping our property up after all the work, money, and time we have spent on it. I'm also very concerned about prospective buyers if at some time we would need or want to sellwould they be willing to pay those prices?? We have acre lots so we have to use more water than most homeowners to keep our property looking it's best. Please consider these things when you make your decisions.					
Attachments							

**Issue Information** 

# COMMENT FORM FOR: BOB & YVONNE GOWER - ID# 24178

Consumer Info	ormation	n e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				
			Contact Metho	d● Email ○ Mail ○ None		
Name	BOB &	z YVONNE GOWER				
Organization Company						
Address City, State, Zip Code						
	bnygov	wer@accima.com				
Primary Phone #		·	Fax	<b>f</b>		
Secondary Phone #						
Comment Info						
	Theme			Open Date 04/27/2010		
Filing	CARTON TARAN	<u> </u>	Undecided NATA	Closed Date		
		○ Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ● Web		Web Create Date		
Pubilc Invo	lvement Lead	Dennis Shutler				
Duplicate Co	mment	○ Yes ● No				
		I think this proposal is complete I plan on submitting more detainment. To UTC In addition to the comments that the comments submitted by Gar The 2009 P&L Summary prepar \$10,789.32. What is the rationale You and the Water Co have alreshut the golf course and the rest water rates. Another water rates serious additional monetary resmaintenance and fruit and vege wild fires. I guess you folks that	erease" to inform you ely "out of bed" and iled comments at a land at I am submitting,I ry K McCully. red by the Deer Mear e for the Co's request eady negatively affect taurant/clubhouse the strictions on such the etable growing. It wi	I am positively against it. ater date.  want you to know that I agree with dows Water Co shows a deficit of t for an annual increase of \$114,234? cted our community by helping to hru implementation of prohibitive ffect the community, imposing		
		important. The Company was asked to provide specific information in Data Request 3, "Please provide detailed job descriptions, with timesheets, for all employees,". This request was artfully dodged by providing an Organization Block Diagram with some "smoke"				

and mirror" and "sob story" wording about the various Blocks. Specific employee and job definitions, descriptions, and timelines were not included. The Company either does not know who is doing what, or does not want to divulge this.

The Company is presently organized so that there are no checks and balances on employee compensation (see attachment). Employee compensation should be earned and based on performance. It is likely that employment of competent personnel would in a significant reduction in Company Expenses, more than eliminating the 2009 deficit.

Text of letter attachment:

Deer Meadows Water Rates Increase Request Comments

Docket 100642

As I stated in my 1st response to this Docket, I am opposed to this ridiculous request for rates increase. Review of the 2009 P&L summary submitted by the Company shows that the Expenses exceed the Income by \$10,789.32. This deficit can be reduced by either increasing Income or decreasing Expenses. The deficit would not exist in a properly managed company.

The Company was inherited by the present owners (Chuck Spencer-25%, Vanessa Hollis-25%, Josh Phipps-25%, Brent Swalling-10%, Penny Swalling-16% (101 %??) [2008 Annual Report]. These people comprise not only the Stock Holders, but the Board of Directors, Officers, and Employees. Only in situations where their inexperience and incompetence became overwhelming, as in customer billing, did they go outside their clan and hire part time outside help.

This structure allows the Company to be operated as a family welfare program. The structure allows the Company to provide unmerited compensation in the form of Employee Insurance, Employee Security, Labor, Officers, System Operator, etc. [Jan thru Dec 2009 P&L Report] to any member. They can do this without having to report to, or be responsible to, anyone but themselves. If the Company wants to subsidies the compensation of one or more of the employees, they should do it out of their own pockets. We, the consumers, should not be forced into contribute to this type of welfare program through payment of artificially high water rates

The compensation paid to the present employees in 2009 [see Jan thru Dec 2009 P&L Report] totaled more than \$90,000. An independent and impartial review of employee work performance versus their compensation would result in a significant reduction in the yearly compensation. Employing competent employees instead of relying on only the present stockholders would also increase the Company efficiency.

Additional comments, dated October 12, 2010:

Comments Concerning Deer Meadows Water Rates Increase Request Docket 100642 October 2010

The Deer Meadows Golf Course complex is closed due to the previous water rates increase requested by the Deer Meadows Water Company (DMWC) and granted by the UTC. Imposition of water rates as described in either the Proposed Rate or Settlement Rate contained in the Table shown in the Attachment "Water Rates Table" will result in further property devaluation, increased wildfire danger in the community, and impose additional financial hardships on those of us that decided to build our homes in this community.

I previously submitted comments on the water rates increase proposal requested by the DMWC 4/20/2010. These comments are still applicable, and are contained in the

Attachment "Deer Meadows Water Rates Increase Request Comments, Docket 100642". Since then, the DMWC and the UTC have evidently discussed and settled on water rates increases. These are contained in the table in the Attachment "Water Rates Table". As you can see, I took it upon myself to add another column to this table. This column represents a "no smoke and mirrors and/or no prejudice or bias" rates increase if the 7.8% increase alluded to in paragraph III A of the wording of this Attachment were imposed.

I evaluated the impact that these water rates (without sales tax) would have on my yearly water bill. This evaluation is shown in the Attachment "Gower Yearly Water Bill". Both the Proposed Rate and the Settlement Rate (advertised as a 7.8% increase by the UTC) nearly double my yearly water bill. Rate increases of this magnitude should not even be considered, let alone be allowed. If a rate increase is warranted, one similar to the rates in the 7.8% column of the Attachment "Water Rates Table" should be implemented.

I have a few comments to make in regard to the water rates pricing structure presented in the Settlement Rate column of "Water Rates Table". I believe that this escalation from \$0.50 to \$1.60 per thousand gallons as consumption is increased is not only excessive, but also based on ignorance. Mother Nature can not be relied on to provide greenery during our summertime. This is a desert climate. The soil is sandy and porous. The summer weather time of June, July, August and September can be, and usually is, hot and dry. Rain is seldom and seldom lasts long. It can get quite windy at any time. We have dust storms during this hot/dry period. As the summer progresses the native vegetation becomes tinder dry. This translates to high wildfire potential. Maintaining lawn and landscaping, not only beautifies our homes, but acts as a greenbelt fire break between structures and native vegetation in case of a wildfire. As the soil is so porous, maintaining a lawn requires quite a lot of water. Imposing these escalating rates will result in deterioration and/or elimination of greenbelt areas. This has already been demonstrated when the golf course closed due to the imposed water rates. It is now an 18 hole weed patch. Losing these greenbelts will result in both property devaluation and increased overall fire danger.

Our other major utility, electrical power, is billed by the kilowatt hour (In this area it takes water to produce the electricity we use). Power rates do not escalate as power consumption increases. In some cases rebates are available for purchasing energy saving appliances. Efficient water usage can be maximized by purchasing appliances (wash machines, dishwashers, toilets, etc.) that use less water and by adopting conservative outdoor watering methods (automatic timed and adjustable underground lawn sprinkler systems and/or landscaping/gardening water drip systems activated during the night when wind and evaporation is minimal).

An individual's water bill is composed of two segments, one being the base charge and the other being the charge for the water used. The usage rate contained in the settlement rate is not only high, but it is discriminatory and unfair. The community is basically made up of three types of property owners; the folks that have homes and live here full and/or part time, the folks that use their properties for weekend getaways and/or short summer time vacations, and investment folks. The people that live here generally use substantially more water, especially in the summer, than people in the other two categories as they may have such things as lawns, landscaping and/or fruit/vegetable gardens. If owner1 used 10X as much water as owner2, owner1's water used charge would 10X as much that of owner2 in a fair billing system. This is not the case in most

instances using the criteria listed under the Settlement Rate of the Attachment "Water Rates Table". For instance if owner2 used 5,000 gallons and owner1 used 50,000 gallons, you would expect owner1's water used charge to be 10X that of owner2. Using the Settlement Rate criteria you find that owner2 would be charged \$2.70 and owner1 would be charged \$68.20 (this is over 25X the amount charged owner2). This means that owner1 is being charged 2.5X the amount for a gallon of water that owner2 is charged. This is not a fair practice as these gallons came from the same place. This also discriminates against the folks that need water to maintain things such as lawns, landscaping, fruit/vegetable gardens, and use in their homes.

I also have a few more comments to make about the Water Company's family structure. As previously stated in the Attachment "Deer Meadows Water Rates Increase Request Comments, Docket 100642" the Water Company is owned, manned and operated by a family clan. This company was given to them through inheritance. They have little, if any, out of pocket investment in the Company. They are the Company; in most cases being the stockholders, board of directors, officers and the employees. There are no checks and balances, they report only to themselves. Their compensations may or may not be proportional to their job descriptions or hours worked. In many cases they are incompetent and have no desire to work. They can increase one or more individual compensation packages, agree to it as a family, report it as Expenses and request a rates increase, forcing us to pay for it. If there were any type of competition they would be out of business.

Even though we are a captive audience (we have no other source of water) there seems to be no Commission/Agency available to protect the consumer's interest. Before a rates increase is granted, I believe that an impartial but thorough investigation of the DMWC's business practices be conducted to assure that they are operating in an efficient manner. An escalating water use rate that further threatens our community greenbelt property value enhancement and fire protection should in no case be considered.

**Bob Gower** 

43191 Doe Rd N

Deer Meadows, WA

99122

Attachments



Deer Meadows Water Rates Increase Request Comments.doc







Water Rates Table.doc Gower One Year Water Bill.doc Water Rates Table.doc



Gower One Year Water Bill .doc

# Issue Information Issue ID 422 Company Deer Meadows Water Co., Inc. Filing 100642 Staff Jim Ward

#### COMMENT FORM FOR: DOREEN FOREST - ID# 23433

onsumer Informatio	m .	
	Contact Metl	nod Email O Mail O None
Name DOR	EEN FOREST	
Organization	and the property of the best of the best of the best of the best of the second of the	
Company		
	QUAIL RUN N	
The Committee of the Co	ENPORT WASHINGTON 99122	
Zip Code	10-1	
	st@odessaoffice.com	. д
Primary Phone #	ra	× #
Secondary		
Phone #		
According to the second	Honor and a second seco	
mment Informatio		
Them	e Economic Conditions, Frequent Increases, High Rates	Open Date 05/04/2010
Filing Suppor	t O Yes • No O Undecided	Closed Date
Source	e ○ Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ● Web	Web Create Date
Pubilc Involveme Lea		
<b>Duplicate Commer</b>	t ○ Yes ● No	
Descriptio	Deer Meadows Water Co. has files a new request third request for rate increase in three years. Are information on your website for docket 100642 no been submitted. Does this mean this request is bar from 2007? Is the accounting information accurate Company is still providing the same unconfirmed hired a firm to present a well written and professithat the information provided is still based on 200 poor records management and inadequate billing review of the financial records before any rate incompanies. Additionally, I would point out that the loss of two Notice of Rate Increase is directly related to last re-	we seeing a pattern here? From the additional financial information has sed on financial reports and ledgers e? It appears to me that the Water linformation only this time they have ional proposal, but the fact still remain 7 records where we have evidence of practices. All we are asking for is a fair rease is granted.

On 5/04/10 Ms responded as follows:

Thank you for your quick response. On your website there is no mention of the data from 2009 for docket 100642. Is any of this information available to the public? I would like to clarify my statement concerning the golf course. Due to the rate increase the Bobenics, who were purchasing the course in 2008, chose not to continue with the purchase. They could not break even with the 550 % water increase. Mr. George Livingston, the major owner of the course, operated the course in 2009 and drilled the well. He made the business decision to cease operation.

Please note the following email sent by Ali Bobenic on 2/18/2009: Dear Members -

The following message is to update you on our purchase of Deer Meadows. We have been awaiting the recommendation of the WUTC regarding water rates. That answer came today when the newly proposed rates were posted on the UTC website. Jim Ward indicates he thinks it is very likely these rates will be approved. Below is a copy of the letter sent to the Dennis Shutler earlier this evening. It appears the increase to residents will be quite low yet the increase to the golf course will be in the neighbourhood of 550%.

With the course already operating at a deficit over the past year and this upcoming major increase in water rates, the operation of this business has a very bleak outlook. We will continue negotiations in hopes of finding an amicable and affordable deal but the latest developments are adding challenges that threaten the viability of Deer Meadows.

We appreciate your encouragement and support, and we welcome your comments. Sincerely,

Bill & Alli

On 5/04/10 Ms responded as follows:

Thank you for the information.

On 10/05/10 Ms wrote:

Comment on Settlement for Deer Meadows Water Co., Inc. UW-100462 Dear Sir,

I would like to thank you for reviewing the accounting records of the Deer Meadows Water Company (from here forward to be referred to as the Company). The community has questioned the bookkeeping of the Company and now can feel safe in assuming that the accounting is in order. That being said, I would like to comment on the Settlement Agreement.

The area that the Company services is located in the high desert with much of the property bordered by USNP and BLM land which is left in its natural state for the public to enjoy and to sustain wildlife. This makes the area very susceptible to wildfires. Please note that in 2010 two fires and in 2009 one fire endangered the area. The one in 2009 caused the evacuation of the whole Deer Meadows area. These are only the large fires

and there were several smaller ones that did not make the news because they were put out quickly. Lake Roosevelt is a wonderful recreation area that is not always used by the wisest people. Campfires and fireworks are still used during fire bans and the area does not have enough law enforcement available so we usually fight fires rather than prevent them. We are serviced by a wonderful volunteer fire department which is dedicated and does a good job with their limited members, communication equipment, and wildfire training. To protect the whole area many of us have turned to the USNP and DNR for support and have been told the best thing we can do is keep the area accessible and create a buffer area that will slow a fire down and therefore we have planted lawns that require water especially when it is not uncommon for us to have weeks of over 100 degree weather. Please review the following websites that discuss planed fire resistant landscaping: www.firewise.org and www.dnr.wa.gov.

The settlement will increase my bill \$166 total for the months of May – Sept which would be a burden since we are retired. I understand that water conservation is an issue, but may lot owners, including us, have already reduced our lawns due to previous rate increases and feel that any addition reduction of the "green area" will put us at risk when a fire occurs.

Thank you for your time.

**Doreen Forest** 

Attachments

Issue Informati	ion	
Issue ID	422	
Company	Deer Meadows Water Co., Inc.	
Filing	100642	
Staff	Jim Ward	

Complaint Information		
Unresolved Complaint ○ Yes ● No	Complaint ID	

Follow-Up Information	Other Follow-Up Information		
Follow-Up O Yes O No	Other Follow-Up ○ Yes ○ No		
Follow-Up Staff	Other Follow-Up Staff		
Follow-Up Complete O Yes O No			

**Activites For Doreen Forest** 

#### COMMENT FORM FOR: FRED AND ELISSA HELFERS - ID# 24253

Consumer Into	ormation	1.				
			Contact Metho	d● Email ○ Mail ○ None		
Name	FRED A	RED AND ELISSA HELFERS				
Organization Company	and the street services	And the second s	will lake to the second se			
Address City, State, Zip Code		Maria Maria (Alabada Andrea Andre				
Email	helfers	@arczip.com				
Primary Phone #			Fax #			
Secondary Phone #						
Comment Info	rmation					
	And the second section of the second	Comments about UTC, Drastic		Open Date 05/13/2010		
Filing	Support		Undecided	Closed Date		
	Source	○ Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ●	Web	Web Create Date		
Pubilc Invo	lvement Lead	Dennis Shutler				
Duplicate Co	mment	○ Yes ○ No				
Desc	cription	2009, that such action would resimotel. Several property owners and prothat warned of both businesses of So as a community we are now from the center piece as a direct result of this new proposed increase for 2. The current rate structure was do loss of revenue from the two conthose customers resulting in a new Finally, if increased property tax	company nor The Would be surprised the proceedings assoult in the closure of demise should the leading another rate of the DMWC and UT 2010 does not make esigned so that all unmercial customers at effect of zero.	Tashington Utilities and at the two major customers of ciated with the last rate increase in the golf course, restaurant, and the golf course provided information ast water rate increase be approved. hike, with the loss of a community IC's last rate increase action. It is sense. It is sense. It is services provided to a came the loss of services provided to d payroll are the reason for the		
		increase, shouldn't the increase be in keeping with the increases to each of those factors?  Property taxes and wages have had marginal increases over the last year-and-a-half and				

in many cases are lower than they were previously.

Power costs have increased but certainly not 84% or 130% as in requested in this rate increase proposal.

My wife and I are opposed to any rate hike by the water company until such a time that evidence is such that a rate hike is warranted.

Sincerely

Lot #4, Deer Meadows #1

Additional comments, dated October 12, 2010:

To the UTC,

I wish to make the following comments regarding the proposed rate increase settlement between the UTC and DMWC.

The UTC makes outlandish claims that the rate increase will only be 7.8% to the average user .

However, when one reviews the proposed rate structure the increase in rates jumps to 54% and 114%.

The basic "average" rate payer numbers used by the UTC are simply not accurate when one considers that the majority of lot owners are recreational summer / weekend residents. For those of us that reside in the Deer Meadows community these proposed rate increases penalize us.

What these figures do not make clear is that a majority of the persons who reside in the community throughout the year and / or most of the summer months utilize the water not only for beautification such as gardens, vegetable gardens etc. but mainly as a much needed fire protection barrier.

The lawns and shrubs planted by home owners who reside in the Deer Meadows area are maintained not only for aesthetic use, but for fire protection. The UTC needs to review the fire prevention policies of the fire districts to discover that, during the last major forest / brush fire in the region, several homesites were saved based on the lawns surrounding those structures and fire prevention designs of shrubbery etc.

If the rate were to be increased to 7.8% across the board it would be agreeable to most residents of the area. The proposed rate increase would raise my monthly water bill by over 120%.

Further, Mr. Ward gave testimony that the DMWC has incurred such costs as increases in property taxes and transportation.

One only has to check with the Lincoln Auditors office to find that property taxes have actually been lowered this year due to declining property values. (Due in fact to the golf course closing, based in part of outlandish water rates incurred.) As to transportation costs. Those figures simply do not add up. The entire development is no more than 5-6 miles in circumference and with a weekly trip to Davenport (56 miles r/t), I do not see where a raise in transportation is justified. (What vehicles are they claiming for business use.?)

Further, the UTC blindsided the community when we were led to believe that we as a community, would be afforded a public hearing on this matter, in a timely manner, in the Deer Meadows community. Many property owners delayed their winter departures until after the 15th of October, due to the proposed hearing, only to discover that the hearing was cancelled by mutual agreement between the UTC and the DMWC. Who is looking out for the property owners rights for a public hearing.? In summary,

		row. I understand the busicommunity. We are against the rate incompression of the rate incompres	iness has a ri rease as prop	esue of annual rate increases for a third year in a ght to make a profit, but at what expense to the posed.
Attac	hments			
Issue Informati	on			
Issue ID	422		ADS produced and an including the control of the co	
Company	Deer N	Ieadows Water Co., Inc.		
Filing	100642			
Staff	Jim Wa	ard		
Complaint Info	rmatio	n		
Unresolved Cor				Complaint ID
Follow-Up Info	rmatio	n	Other	Follow-Up Information
Foll	ow-Up	○ Yes ○ No		Other Follow-Up O Yes O No
Follow-U			Other Follow-Up Staff	
Follow-Up Co	mplete	○ Yes ○ No		
Activites For Fre	d And	Elissa Helfers		*
			wComtActyEn	nbed)

e një

# COMMENT FORM FOR: GINNY BEADLE - ID# 23416

Consumer Info	rmation		
		Contact Method	Email O Mail O None
Name	GINNY BEADLE		
Organization Company			
	8704 NORTH KENSINGTON DR. SPOKANE WASHINGTON 99208		•
Email	gbeadle_21@hotmail.com		
Primary Phone #	509-464-1224	Fax#	
Secondary Phone #	509-994-9775		

Comment Information				
Theme	Drastic Increase	Open Date 04/28/2010	0,110,980	
Filing Support	○ Yes • No ○ Undecided	Closed Date	77011111	
Source	○ Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ● Web	Web Create 04/27/2010 Date		
Pubilc Involvement Lead	Dennis Shutler			
Duplicate Comment	O Yes ● No			
	Approx. 1 1/2 year ago, the rate for water was \$1 the requested rate is \$48.00. There are many peo will be affected by this rate increase (who are ret income). This increase will be a huge and excruencighbors. Please reconsider this proposal. It is Meadows and will be ultimately instrumental in Thank you for your consideration.  Sincerely, Ginny Beadle ————————————————————————————————————	ople, including myself in this area, who ired or semi-retired and are on a fixed ciating burden for myself and my very detrimental to the residents @ De	•	
	Dear D. Shutler: In regards to Docket # 100642/Deer Meadows Water Co., I am O.K. with a monthly increase of approx. \$3.00; however, I remember that just approx. 2 years ago the base monthly price for water was \$15.00 or about half of what it will be with this increase. Additionally, I am concerned that the water bill is often very high. It appears that sometimes the water meter is just guessed at or read incorrectly. I remember one month this summer my water bill was \$410.00 and my water was shut off midway through the month for repairs. Last month my water bill was \$90.00 and midway through the month my son blew the sprinkler system out and shut the system down. These are the			

		E:		dows Water Company who seem to have high appear to rise exponentially out of sight and		
Attac	hments					
Issue Informati	ion					
Issue ID	422					
Company	Deer M	leadows Water Co., Inc.				
Filing	100642					
Staff	Jim Wa	ırd	*			
Complaint Info	rmatio					
Unresolved Cor	nplaint	O Yes ● No		Complaint ID		
Follow-Up Info	rmation	<b>V</b>	Other	Follow-Up Information		
Foll	ow-Up	○ Yes ○ No		Other Follow-Up O Yes O No		
<u> </u>	Jp Staff		Other	Follow-Up Staff		
Follow-Up Co	mplete	○ Yes ○ No				
Activites For Gi	nny Bea	dle				
		View	r: (vwComtActyEm	bed)		

# COMMENT FORM FOR: <u>JAMES R. THAYER</u> - ID# 24684

Consumer Info						
Consumer into	Jimauoi		Contact Motho	d ● Email ○ Mail ○ None		
Nama	TAMES	S R. THAYER	Contact Metrici	Entair Viviair Vivore		
Two Carries and the	# COCOCOMO CONTRACT	O. A. IIIAIEK	ulefueidrei ouesteeld i Nuideblekotrodobtodusleidrezobb			
Organization Company						
<del></del>	6459 F	ITERPRISE RD				
	E.	AND WASHINGTON 99129				
Zip Code	6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6					
Email	jimt539	99129@yahoo.com				
Primary			Fax #			
Phone #						
Secondary		The state of the s				
Phone #						
Comment Info	nico de la composición de		inns computering reports see as a second			
	Section 200 and the second	Economic Conditions		Open Date 10/13/2010		
Hiling S	man again a magain a	<ul><li>○ Yes</li><li>No</li><li>○ Undecided</li><li>Email</li><li>○ Mail</li><li>○ Phone</li><li>○ Web</li></ul>		Closed Date		
	Source			Web Create		
514.7				Date		
Public Invo	ivement Lead	t Dennis Shutler				
Dunlicate Co		○ Yes ○ No				
	SHARMERSEON		monoono boys ool	and for and hoom sirrer a mateir and		
Desi	cription	It has come to my attention that Spencers have asked for and been given a rate increase for the Deer Meadows Water Company. It's listed under the docket # UW-100642. The				
		F		reciated by the homeowners affected,		
		one of them being me. In this econd		-		
		ruling like it has.				
		When my lot was purchased from the Spencers in 2002, Charlie to be precise, informed				
		both my father and myself that once enough lots were sold in the development the water				
		system would be turned over or into a PUD. That promise has been broken, not only				
		broken but forgotten, and to top it off you keep giving these people rate increases!!!				
		WHY?????				
		Change your decision please, Thanks for reading my comment,				
Attac	hments					
Issue Informat	ion					
Issue ID	422		The case of the ca			
Company	Deer M	leadows Water Co., Inc.				
Filing	100642	erranie er terrete. Een terreterranie terreterranie er een terreterranie en een terreterranie en een terreterr				
Staff	Jim Wa	rd .				

#### COMMENT FORM FOR: MIKE AND DINA SHRADER - ID# 24195

Consumer Information

			Contact Metho	od Email O Mail O None	
Name	MIKE A	AND DINA SHRADER			
Organization Company					
City, State,		30265 HAWK LANE DAVENPORT WASHINGTON 99122			
Zip Code	mikdin	s@nwi.net			
	1	The state of the s	Fax	4	
Primary Phone #	309-666		Pax	*	
Secondary Phone #					
Comment Infor	mation				
	Theme	Mismanagement, Poor Customer	r Service	Open Date 05/10/2010	
Filing S	Support	O Yes ● No O	Undecided	Closed Date	
	Source	○ Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ● Web		Web Create 05/10/2010 Date	
Pubilc Involvemen Lead					
Duplicate Co	mment	○ Yes ● No			
Description		several years back now and we cometer reads and the poor custom accounts repetitively. The meters for along time and I have called inget it straigtened out. I think if the to raise prices. As far as losing of why prices need to increase is rid	onsistently have been service. Our part have been read at month after month accompany was rather big costumers diculous.  The management & managemen		
				pany filed a settlement agreement nual revenue of \$11,227 or 7.8 percent,	

		al customer will see an increase of \$3.73 per month, or 11.2	
	percent".		
THE DOCUMENT OF THE PROPERTY O			
Attac	chments		
Issue Informati Issue ID	للتأخير المستوي والمستويد والمستوين والمستوين والمستوين والمستوين والمستوين والمستوين والمستوين		
and the same of th	Deer Meadows Water Co., Inc.		
Whitehold and the state of the	100642		
	Jim Ward		
		Harmonia de la companya de la compa	
Complaint Info			
Unresolved Co	mplaint ○ Yes ● No	Complaint ID	
Follow-Up Info	rmation	Other Follow-Up Information	
	low-Up O Yes O No	Other Follow-Up O Yes O No	
Follow-U	Jp Staff	Other Follow-Up Staff	
Follow-Up Co	omplete 🔘 Yes 🔾 No		

**Activites For Mike And Dina Shrader** 

#### COMMENT FORM FOR: PARIS AND KATHY BENDIXSEN - ID# 24728

Consumer Info	rmatior					
		NORE IN			Contact Metho	d● Email ○ Mail ○ None
Name	PARIS	AND KAT	HY BENDI	XSEN	LITTLE IN THE STREET OF THE STREET	
@rganization						
Company						
Address	LOT 9-	В				
City, State, Zip Code						
	kdheno	endixsen@yahoo.com				
Primary		trascrie y ur	ioo.com	1	Fax	
Phone #						
Secondary		ali et i et	AND THE PARTY OF T			
Phone #	pointer de option de la constitución de la constitu		***************************************			
0 116	01000000000				V/5 (1975)	
Comment Info	rmation Theme		a era era era era era era era era era er		il i	On an Date 10/14/10010
Val (			O No		ndecided	Open Date 10/14/2010
rungs	Support				The same of the same of the same	Closed Date
	Source	● Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ○ Web		reb	Web Create Date	
Pubilc Invo	lvement	Dennis Sh	nutler			Day
	Lead	, D Grade Ox	1. Tarril			
Duplicate Co	omment	O Yes ●	No	the second secon		
Desc	cription	overall con Deer Mead Spring and part due to sufficient the recent	ncern in cor dows, we do d Summer. o the water for the wate settlement	nnection with the one of live there were concertate structure. For co. to recoup activity in this	he rate propose year round bu erned that the C Understandabl costs but NOT	ws Water Co, we wish to express our d. Even though we have property in t do enjoy various time spent during Golf course and Motel closing were in y so, the rates should be fair and an increase of 80+%. Thank you for its the increase to 11.2 percent which is operations.
Attac	hments	T.				200 - 100 -
Issue Informat	ion					
Issue ID	422		manufacture was a facilities with	And the state of t		
Company Deer Meadows Water Co., Inc.						
Filing	100642	arandaring mindi inimihing	Lobal Computers and Asiltanian in			
Staff	Jim Wa	rd	Privilence of the second			
	10 Pro 2 Por	er region de la compa				
Complaint Info		esterosmos americanimo pro-	minomotivas — (1879)			The state of the s
Unresolved Co	mplaint	∪ Yes ●	No		Complai	at ID

#### COMMENT FORM FOR: RICHARD AND BONNIE SINGER - ID# 24256

Consumer Info	rmatio	1				
			Contact Metho	od ● Email ○ Mail ○ None		
Name	RICHA	ARD AND BONNIE SINGER				
Organization Company		×				
City, State,		42050 LAKEVIEW RD DAVENPORT WASHINGTON 99122				
Zip Code Email	sing71	.3dm@centurytel.net				
Primary Phone #	***************************************		Fax	#		
Secondary Phone #				·		
Comment Info	rmation					
	Theme	Comments about UTC, Drastic Ir Rates, Mismanagement	ncrease, High	Open Date 05/13/2010		
Filing S	Support	O Yes ● No O	Undecided	Closed Date		
	Source	○ Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ● Web		Web Create Date		
Pubilc Invo	lvement Lead	Dennis Shutler				
Duplicate Co	mment	○ Yes ○ No				
Description		closed. What a shame the water of Now the cpourse is up for sale and buy a course that they can't afford 84 and 130 per cent increase is abstraction. Pickup and also a nice continuous are retired on fixed income. Thank you for your consideration.	are losing money ess. We have no a district is losing mad George is liquid to maintain. solutely ridiculous nvertible. It work to maintable afford to live he a.	is that they ran the golf course affordable water for the course so it noney. Whose stupid fault is that. dating everything. no one wants to		
		Additional comments, dated October 11, 2010 Mr Dennis Shutler, PIC Thank you for your response to our prior protests regarding the rates requested by DM Water co., Inc. The 7.8 percent increased proposed for each customer is a far cry from what the proposed rates equate to. Our water bill this month was: \$26.25 base plus 36,960 gallons @ .00046 for \$17.00, plus sales tax of \$3.33 for a total of \$46.58.				

	a a	
	=\$23.00, 15840 gallons the balance of 16,520 g the Total of \$94.14. To The thing people don'	gallons @ \$1.60=26.43 for a subtotal of \$89.27 plus tax of \$6.87 = for o me that is not 7.8 percent but in excess of 100 percent increase. It take into consideration when calculating these adjustments is
	lots only have people full time, must make us \$46.58 becomes \$96.14 a lot owner today who he received a letter say we are allowed to com. The current property of spencer and now he will behinds and check the luxury Lincoln Pickup resource from lk Roose	nger
Attac	hments	
Issue Informat	ion	
Issue ID	422	
Company	Deer Meadows Water Co., Inc	
Filing	100642	
Staff	Jim Ward	
Complaint Info	ormation	
	mplaint O Yes O No	Complaint ID
Follow-Up Info	ormation	Other Follow-Up Information
The state of the s	low-Up O Yes O No	Other Follow-Up O Yes O No
Follow-U		Other Follow-Up Staff
Follow-Up Co	omplete O Yes O No	

**Activites For Richard And Bonnie Singer** 

# COMMENT FORM FOR: <u>VAUGHN HUNT</u> - ID# 24722

Consumer Info	rmation	1	A SERVICE			
			Contact	Method	● Email ○ Mail	○ None
Name	VAUG	HN HUNT				
Organization		Telescope and te			001100000000000000000000000000000000000	
Company						
	i i	QUAIL RUN NORTH				
City, State, Zip Code	DAVE	NPORT WASHINGTON 99122				
	hunt04	53@centurytel.net				
Primary				Fax #	a name a management and a	
Phone #						
Secondary	ani na a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	мен жан от жан				
Phone #		***************************************		Milmin		
Comment Info						
Comment Info		Drastic Increase			Open Date 10/14/2	2010
Filing 9			Undecide	4 (	Closed Date	2010
	COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	○ Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ● Web		- Dimension	Web Create 10/13/2	2010
	bource	C Entait C Ivian C I Hore C VVCD			Date	2010
Pubilc Invol	lvement	Dennis Shutler				
	Lead					
Duplicate Co	mment	○ Yes ○ No				
Description  Dear Judge. We are very disappointed with this water company. Not sure who math but, my water rates will double. This will also put a dagger in the rates for Course. My faith in the UTC once again is diminished. They are so out of touch area. I wish you, and the UTC could see what it is doing and has done to our community. Our quality of life is in jeopardy and the west side of the state does to care. I beg you to give this some more thought. To step back and do a road tri Maybe bring some UTC board members with you. It is some beautiful country. Sincerly, Vaughn and Ruth Hunt				rates for the Golf of touch with our o our ate does not seem road trip.		
Attac	hments					
Issue Informati	on	5				
Issue ID	422					
Company	Company Deer Meadows Water Co., Inc.					
Filing	Filing 100642					
Staff	Jim Wa	ard	numeru	eran risuma na ributu	an er vælde	
Complaint Info	rmation	i				
Unresolved Con			C	omplaint	ID	merinous (vertical active service)
				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

# COMMENT FORM FOR: WILLIAM E. JANOSKY - ID# 24183

Consumer Info	rmatio	n		
			Contact Metho	od ● Email ○ Mail ○ None
Name	WILLI	AM E. JANOSKY	THE RESERVE THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
Organization Company			1000000	
Address City, State, Zip Code				· · ·
Email	baj@od	lessaoffice.com		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Primary Phone #	0140740101401014000000		Fax	#
Secondary Phone #	บวงรอรนุนนบากหุลกาก			
Comment Info	rmation			
	Theme	Drastic Increase, Economic Con Frequent Increases	ditions,	Open Date 05/10/2010
Filing S	upport	O Yes ● No C	Undecided	Closed Date
		○ Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ● Web		Web Create Date
Pubile Invol	lvement Lead	t Dennis Shutler		
Duplicate Co	mment	◯ Yes ● No		
Desc		lot owners in Deer Meadows, we ridiculous. Why should they even and who in this economy has the These raises are destroying our reclosed now, With the current econear future. If this raise goes into their water because of the cost of they will be paying for taxes as a I currently am unemployed and very economically depressed are for the water company and improaround water tanks and building	ncrease asked for by e feel that these pro- en think about a ra e gall to ask for 84% neighbor hood. The conomic stituation is to effect, we will also f it just being on the well, property valu- my husband has no ea and they want so rovements? I have gs. I don't see why y for all their benef	y Deer Meadows Water Company. As oposed increases are totally ise when they just had one a year ago of and 130% increase in anything. It is golf course, restaurant and motel are in this area, it may not be open in the so have a lot of lot owners disconnect eir lot. I question the amount they say es have went way down in this area. On had a raise for 5 years. This is a such a raise. Are they using this mone seen none except a couple fences they should get a 10% raise in salary its as well. I wish that I could just as

		ission will study this proposal in depth before granting them s is going to be a real hardship on all the people that live in Deer	
	On 10/15/10, Mr wrote:		
	To whom it may concern We are writing again reg	n: arding the new proposed rates for Deer Meadows water. Agair	
	live in the summer time with the water rate us to keep our lawns and It amazes me that with the this area, that government on everything. Unfortune everyday. I think that you that we live in a very econgreen area like the Wests	ne economy, the jobless rate and the amount of retired people in nt officials think we can keep paying more taxes and higher rate nately it is not just water rate increases that we deal with ou should consider this fact when deciding this issue and realize pnomically depressed area and that we do not live in a beautiful	
Attac	hments		
Issue Informat	ion		
Issue ID			
Company	Deer Meadows Water Co., Inc.		
Filing	100642		
Staff	Staff Jim Ward		
Complaint Info	ormation		
AT THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY O	mplaint ○ Yes ● No	Complaint ID	
Follow-Up Info	Carried and the control of the contr	Other Follow-Up Information	
	low-Up O Yes O No	Other Follow-Up O Yes O No	
Follow-U		Other Follow-Up Staff	
гоном-Ор Со	omplete O Yes O No		

Activites For William E. Janosky

#### COMMENT FORM FOR: WILLIS GOODWIN - ID# 23439

Consumer Information			
		Contact Met	hod● Email ○ Mail ○ None
Name WILLI	S GOODWIN		3440002
Organization Company			
Address City, State, Zip Code			
Email willisg	oodwin@hotmail.com		(ATM)   (ADM)
Primary 509-386 Phone #	ó-6870	Fa	ax #
Secondary Phone #			
<b>Comment Information</b>			
Theme		and a supercontinuous summer successive succ	Open Date 05/04/2010
Filing Support	○ Yes • No (	O Undecided	Closed Date
Source	○ Email ○ Mail ● Phone	○ Web	Web Create Date
Pubilc Involvemen Lead	t Dennis Shutler		
Duplicate Comment	∵ ○ Yes ● No		
Description	when filing with UTC for a rate the UTC would be satisfactory the According to one of the Deer Mappen by the water company. assume that all documentation This would obviously make ma	increase with the to them? This action was a would try and jus ny numbers in the ned by Mr. Ward	that he will request a suspension at the
	customers, with address and ph 2. Could we obtain a list of emp	none numbers/ema ployees, salaries a	

operates under?

Dennis, thank you for your help.

On 8/11/10 Mr wrote:
Good Morning Dennis,
I just received a message back stating that Mr. Danner is on vacation until Aug. 16th.

Would it be possible for you to move this request up to the commissioners prior to the return of Mr. Danner? Either way, when would you estimate we could expect a decision on our request?

Thank You,
Willis Goodwin
509-386-6870

willisgoodwin@hotmail.com

On 8/20/10 Mr wrote:

Hi Dennis,
I have a few questions.

1. Letter to Mr. Richard Finnigan from Jim Ward, Dated May 5, 2010. No. 1 - Please provide copies of all water co. board meeting minutes.

Response dated May 11, 2010 - This is to let you know that for Data Request 4, Item 1, the Minutes of the Board Meetings of Deer

Meadows are available for inspection in my office. Dennis, You asked me to provide this information to you when I sent this question.

What is the procedure for us to obtain this information?

- 2. Is there a minimum number of people required to be identified as contacts for emergencies by a water company. If so, how many are required?
- 3. Is radom drug testing for water company employees required or suggested in Washington State?
- 4. Do you have any idea when we might find out the answer to our request to set an earlier date for the hearing in our area? A number of people would like to try and adjust their schedule to attend.

On 10/15/10, Mr wrote:

October 15, 2010

To: Washington State Utilities and Transportation Commission

From: Willis Goodwin 42665 Eagle Nest Rd. Deer Meadows, WA 99122

Phone: 509 386-6870

Email: willisgoodwin@hotmail.com

Reference: Deer Meadows Water Co., Inc. - Docket UW-100642

As an opening statement, I would like to say that many Deer Meadows Water Co., (DMWC), customers feel strongly that under the current circumstances and economic environment, an increase of any amount is not warranted.

Why should the captive DMWC customers have to pay for the inability of Mr. Chuck Spencer, President, to manage the DMWC in a fiduciary manner? There are many obvious areas in which changes could be made to run a more efficient operation and significantly cut expenses to make up for any shortfall in question. During these tough times it is not fair for the family stockholders, officers and employees to run the business as usual, and even expect an increase in personal income, and expect us to pay for it. The family, who had DMWC given to them, is using this corporation as a cash cow with no regard for the customers.

Our hope is that the UTC would represent all the residents of the State of Washington and see clearly that we are being used by the DMWC, and take action against them by not granting any water rate increase at this time.

The UTC has already contributed to a major property devaluation for all of us by granting the rate increase imposed on the golf course in 2009 that led to it's closing. If the proposed settlement rate is implemented, our property values will drop even further. We were disappointed that the UTC suspended the hearing that was tentatively set for Oct. 14 at the fire station in our area. UTC personnel would have been able to hear our comments and see first hand what we are talking about.

I was told by Mr. John Cupp of UTC, that the average monthly increase for a lot owner would be 11.2% and would amount to \$3.73 per month. My actual average monthly increase is 74.6% and would be \$34.90 per month. My heavy water months would amount to a 157% increase. Obviously you can tell how the analysis was done. This is simply not fair for a few lot owners to carry the burden for a justified increases in the future. I believe that the majority of owners are conscience of water conservation and use only the amount necessary to maintain green belt areas and to keep trees alive. We live in a 9 rated fire insurance area. I was told that this is the highest rating possible. On July 5, 2009, a Residential Wildfire Hazard Assessment was conducted on our property. We had a rating of Moderate Hazard. This indicates that we are trying to minimize the fire hazard, with water conservation in mind.

Suggested changes that could be enacted by the DMWC

Reduce the number of people receiving money for salary or some type of employment. They have actually added three additional persons to their payroll, and are now writing checks to 9 people. After a review of similar water companies, it is clear that this company could operate very efficiently with three people, the president, one part/full time employee and one part time bookkeeper.

DMWC should terminate workers that are performing a small amount of work and are being paid a significant income.

Freeze salaries to employees and officers. Freeze Pensions/Benefits. Both areas could be reviewed annually. DMWC submissions indicate that the company pays total healthcare coverage for the president and his spouse. This is unheard of in the corporate standards across the U.S.

Build credibility and professionalism with the DMWC customers and the community. Recent example: Employees reading meters on one date and another date is put on the invoice. President's comment: "This was a simple mistake and it will be corrected." These so called mistakes continually happen, and it has been going on for a long time. The UTC has seen the same pattern in some of the responses from the DMWC. This is simply another example of the inability of the president to run the company in a fiduciary manner.

Make sure all water meters are correctly read each month and not estimated, or not read

at all. As of Sept. 24, 2010, President Spencer did not even know where all of the water meters were located.

In these difficult times, the stockholders/officers of the corporation should not expect an increase in income. I don't know of a corporation in America that continues to pay the stockholders at the same level if the company is going through difficult times. Many of us in this community rely on social security and pensions for income. We sure haven't received an increase during these times.

Chuck Spencer, President

In 2009 the DMWC was not in compliance with L&I over a worker that they had not reported. This was common knowledge in the community. On May 6, 2010, I went to the DMWC to leave a question for Mr. Spencer. He was there and yelled at me saying that I was the person that had turned him in to L&I. I told him that I was not the person that had turned him in, and if I was, I would have told him to his face. He still insisted that I did it. This was witnessed by the bookkeeper, Nadine Karabach.

Mr. Spencer's attitude toward his customers and the community in general also shows in some of his people. Example: Vanessa Hollis,

Secretary/Bookkeeper/Officer/Stockholder, and Rich Rounds, employee, who approached my neighbor at the Two Rivers Marina on May 10, 2010. Mr. Rounds made the comment that it is sure fun spending the DMWC money on new things and that they intend to spend a lot more of the DMWC money.

DMWC Submissions in question

Many documents submitted to the UTC are not accurate. A few of the examples follow:

- 1. Submitted: Property tax Assessed Increase \$19,869. Actual increase \$8,775.78.
- 2. Submitted: Transportation Expenses 15,000 miles  $\times$  .50 = \$7,500. Maximum estimate would be 6,000 miles  $\times$  .50 = \$3,000.

See mileage calculation sheet submitted by DMWC: To reach Spokane you must drive through Davenport. These trips are not all independent trips. Checking bank deposits dates will verify how often they really go to the bank. On occasion Nadine Karabach is asked to drive to the bank. The DMWC pays her for one hour and no mileage. This calculation sheet is completely bogus.

Summary: Over the last 12 months, there have been meters not read, errors in readings, and invoices with meter reading dates which are different from the actual dates the meters were read. With many documents not being accurate, there is no way that the UTC can make a true analysis on the DMWC. We suggest that the proposed rate increase be suspended or denied until a complete investigation of the DMWC activities are conducted. We would like to request that a hearing be held in our area so that you can hear and see first hand how serious this matter is to the DMWC customers and to the surrounding community as a whole.

If an increase is warranted in the future, the base charge should remain the same or increase slightly, not a decrease. This would give the DMWC a fixed income figure that they could depend on each month. The proposed Settlement rate is absolutely not fair to the land owners who are trying to keep a greenbelt around their homes for fire protection and landscaping/grass for aesthetic and property value reasons.

If you would like further details on any of my comments, please contact me. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Willis Goodwin

42665 Eagle Nest Rd.

# COMMENT FORM FOR: BRUCE A. WAGAR - ID# 24634

Consumer Info	rmatior				
			Contact Method	○ Email ● Mail ○ None	
Name	BRUCI	E A. WAGAR		Y	
Organization Company			oczała obiektó możnich spanistaniem stanowy karint Harbit is toka dobie	and the state of t	
	Đ.	BARKER ROAD NACRES WASHINGTON 99016			
Email					
Primary Phone #	509-926	5-9505	Fax #		
Secondary Phone #					
Comment Info	rmation				
	Theme		·	Open Date 10/04/2010	
Filing S	Support	O Yes ● No C	Undecided	Closed Date	
	Source	○ Email ○ Mail ● Phone ○ Web		Web Create Date	
Pubilc Invo	lvement Lead	Dennis Shutler			
Duplicate Co	mment	O Yes ● No			
		meter - meter is covered with disasking for an increase where a dicustomers pay a \$28.51 fee a mosbenefit of the water company. The Heights #1, #2 and #3. The price completely out of line. Over 50% been connected to the system yet.	et, yet the bill shows istrict right now dor nth - a minimum. The nose fees have been gof water compared to of the lots are vacated to yet they pay the mainess in the Deer Meiness in the Deer Meiness	going on since they started Deer to other water companies is not and do not have risers - have not ninimum each month. The company eadows Golf Course. The value of	
Attac	hments				
Issue Informati					
Issue III	422	Santagament variances — Santagament — Again de la manda de la companya de la companya de la companya de la com La companya de la co			
		leadows Water Co., Inc.			
	100642	cadows trater Cu, IIIC.			
and the second s	Jim Wa	rd			
Complaint Info					

#### COMMENT FORM FOR: JOHN & CAROLYN GROOME - ID# 23392

Issue ID 422

Consumer Into	rmatio	1			
			Çontact Method	d○ Email ● Mail ○ None	
Name	JOHN	& CAROLYN GROOME		201100 11111111111111111111111111111111	
Organization Company			A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO		
	1	E. SHARP AVE. TY LAKE WASHINGTON 99019			
Email	groom	ellake@gmail.com			
Primary Phone #			Fax #	•	
Secondary Phone #					
Comment Info	rmation				
	Theme	Drastic Increase, Economic Con	ditions	Open Date 04/21/2010	
Filing S	Support	O Yes ● No C	Undecided	Closed Date	
Source		○ Email ○ Mail ○ Phone ● Web		Web Create 04/20/2010 Date	
Pubilc Invo	lvement Lead				
Duplicate Co	mment	O Yes ● No	No la		
Description Our property is a vacant lot and currently do not use any water. We are already particles a monthly fee for not using the water. To have a base rate increase of 84% and 130 usage is outrageous especially in these tough economic times. With diminished residential occupancy in the area, coupled with a bleak forecast in property sales, believe the water company is already gaining a considerable profit for an area that not increased population or number of customers. Customers like us who have be paying with no current water usage have already contributed enough to the water company's profits.				re rate increase of 84% and 130% in mic times. With diminished eak forecast in property sales, we siderable profit for an area that has Customers like us who have been	
Additional comments, dated October 13, 2010: We strongly disagree the proposed settlement reasupporting financial information of Deer Meadowneeds to recommend better accounting and auditorequest for increase. Deer Meadows has questional should not be allowed to receive any additional reasure not currently using water services is already water services.			sed settlement reach n of Deer Meadows unting and audited ows has questionable any additional rev	Water was incomplete. The Staff financial statements to support ANY le financial records. The company enue. Base charge for customers who	
Attacl	hments				
<b>Issue Informati</b>	on				

#### COMMENT FORM FOR: ROBERT A. MILLER - ID# 24675

Consumer Info	ormatio					
Cont				ntact Method O Email   Mail O None		
Name	ROBEI	RT A. MILLER				
Organization Company					тупациялись	
Address City, State, Zip Code	R	29896 BADGER COURT E DAVENPORT WASHINGTON 99122				
Email						
Primary Phone #	509-725-4617		Fax #			
Secondary Phone #						
Comment Info	rmation					
Theme Drastic Increase				Open Date	10/12/2010	
Filing S	Support	○ Yes • No	O Undecided	Closed Date		
Source		○ Email ○ Mail ● Phone ○ Web		Web Create Date		
Pubilc Involvement Lead		Dennis Shutler				
Duplicate Comment		O Yes ● No				
Desc	cription	Consumer doesn't mind a fair settlements rates, but he wishes the middle two rates a little bit problems with - \$1.60 for over That's about a 70% increase fromuch, it's going to raise his bit settlement.	es the company wo t to get more profit 15,840 gallons, tha om what he used to	uld increase the , but it's the end t's where he rea have and that is	minimum a little and rate that he really has lly has his problem. s out of line. It's too	
Attac	hments		-		detendation to communicate detection to the form of the formation of the f	
Issue Informat	ion					
Issue ID	422		annun samasana			
Company	Deer Meadows Water Co., Inc.					
Filing	100642					
Staff	Jim Ward					
Complaint Info	ormatio	1				
Unresolved Complaint ○ Yes ● No			Compl	aint ID		
Follow-Up Information			Other Follow-Up Information			
Follow-Up ○ Yes ● No			Other Follow-Up O Yes O No			
	a metallicas					

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW P.O. Box 47250 98504-7250 Olympia, WA.

RECEIVED

OCT 1.4 2010

ATTENTION: David W. Danner

WASH, UT, & TP, COMM

Dear Mr. Danner,

The following are a few reasons we object to the high settlement rate proposal.

This rate will be paid by approximatly 20 per cent of the water district customers that have permanent homes in Deer Homes with landscaped yards and trees. The other 80 per cent of customers come here on week-ends or vacations. The lots surrounding their RV's are covered with high grass and weeds! creating a high fire danger.

This area is considered a desert area with only 11-13 inches of rain per year\_unlike Western Washington with rain fall 12 months a year.

We permanent residents have to maintain a green area around our homes for fire protection.

During the months of July and August our green area turns brown and dry. Due to the high water rates, we cannot water it like it should be watered. In 2009 we lost 8 trees due to not enough water.

We only water about 5,000 sq. feet and fertilize regularly to cut down on water. When we get no rain for two and a half months and little rain for five months, this sandy area does need water.

Most residents in the Deer Meadows area are retired and did not receive a wage increase in Social Security and retirement benefits this year and will not in 2011. If this settlement is approved, our water bill will almost double for the six months of summer.

Last year the water district spent \$166,000.00 but \$105,000.00 went for wages and stockholders dividends which are the same three people who receive the wages.

We would like to suggest a settlement could be made that all lots pay an equal amount-charging everyone \$45.00 a month per year. With unlimited water and no change in rates for 5 years- $$45.00 \times 350 \times 12 = $189,000.00$ . Much like other utility rates on a budget plan. This would eliminate monthly meter readings and time spent figuring monthly bills.

On TV the other day, Arizona farmers were complaining about high water rates. It was \$20.00 per acre foot=325,851 gallons of water.

Thank you.

Ware my Lig Jeneckee 1-509-725-5934

RECEIVED

10-6-2010

Washington Utilities WASH. UT. & TP. COMM WASH. UT. & TP. COMM

Ux a Deer Meadows Water Co. oustoner since 1996 Devoid like to fold 0,05-05-9 bated 9-30-2010 that States a settlement has been reached and the average residential customer will see an increase of 3,73 per month or 11,2 persons.

D would question low you can Klowow Bes 'sperson talk Atin gu enos Think that there are more than 25 or Late materia water 350 water for 08 are using any amount of water as in large number of the lots are warrant all year and are fare sale. Living in this dry hot are we

are in a class I fire roting which raises our fire insurance so most of us try to maintain a green area fore fire protection, and with a parden he her a little more woth

also your letter states the companyes de bluow exercise envisore being 11,227, I would question why reduce

the base rate from 26,25 to 2400 which reduces the Done \$10,500, why not maintain the ake as base rate which would maintain so higher cash flow in the low water months.? Olad consider raising the 4601 to 15,840 note to 4601 to 30,000 ? I do not think the settlement agreement is in the public interest as with the low of the golf course ond the proposed water rates it would bell any new grath in the Deer Meadows Water Co varea. in grical slope att to tack lono comorine agis por enos onde ette with balls like my any bill of 63,07 refore taxes goes to 140,26 befor taxos alter we have seen the renords sof the water Company in the past please reconsidy the customers.

Thank Hour, Noward + Joann Walker. 298641 Badger Ct. Rd. E Deer Meadows Wor 99122